## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

	-
	_
	3
 _	

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNIN DEVELOPMENT) ACT 1963 & PLANNING REGISTER		T 1963 & 1976		TA. 2277
1. LOCATION	Tallaght Leisure Centre, Old Bawn, Road, Tallaght,				
2. PROPOSAL	Replacing and extending lean to structure,				
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE	Date Received	(a) Requested		er Particulars (b) Received
	P	11th Dec. 1980	1.10th Feb., 1		2
4. SUBMITTED BY	Name Mrs. E. Hughes, Address 157 Ballinclea Hts., Killiney, Co. Dublin,				
5. APPLICANT	Name Tallaght Leisure Centre, Address Old Bawn Road, Tallaght, Co. Dublin,				
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/786/81  Date 7th May, 1981		Notified Effect		May, 1981 grant o. permission
7. GRANT	O.C.N	Notified 981 Effect	•	th June, 1981 Permission granted	
8. APPEAL	Notif Type	Decision Effect	1		
9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	Date applie	Decision Effect	า		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register				
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register				
12. PURCHASE NOTICE			<del></del>		
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT					
14. 15.			<u> </u>		
Prepared by		Copy issued by	. A C T D T O D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D		Regis

## DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

Tel. 724755 (Ext. 262/264)

PLANNING DEPARTMENT, BLOCK 2 IRISH LIFE CENTRE, LR. ABBEY STREET, DUBLIN 1.

## Notification of Grant of Outline Permission Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976

To: Deci	sion Order ber and Date 1786/81. 7th Hay, 1981			
	ster Reference No.			
177 Ballineles Reights. Plan	ing Control No			
Applicant: Talleght Leisure Centre	ication Received on			
Outline Permission for the development described below has been granted su  replacement and extension of existing lemmin  Did Boom Road, Talloght, Co. Dublin.	structure at Talleght Leisure Centre.			
CONDITIONS	REASONS FOR CONDITIONS			
<ol> <li>That details relating to layout, siting, height, design and external appearance of the proposed building and means of access thereto shall be submitted to and approved by the Planning Authority before any works are begun.</li> </ol>	<ol> <li>In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.</li> </ol>			
. Which the terms descriptions the requirement	g and the avoidance of fire hazard.			
I the Chief Fire Officer he ascertained and strict! dhored to in the development.  That the requirements of the Chief Medical Office ascertained and strictly adhered to in the				
evelopment.  That the water supply and drainage arrangements is accordance with the requirements of the Somitary	to In order to comply with the requirements of the Sanitary Authority			
lethority. 5. That the requirements of the Reads Department be necertained and strictly adhered to in the development	3. In the interest of the proper planning and development of the area.			
next.  6. That a suitable boundary treatment landscaping school and programme for such works be submitted to	6. In the interest of visual menity.			
and approvedby the County Council. 7. That details of disc external finishes he submitt to and approved by the County Council.				
Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council:	For Principal Officer			
	1 8 JUN 1981			

IMPORTANT: The Outline Permission is subject to further APPROVAL being obtained in accordance with the provisions contained in the Local Government (Planning & Development) Acts, 1963 & 1976 prior to the commencement of development.

Form 2

Date: .....

Reg. No. TA 2277 P.C. 17023

10th February, 1981.

Mrs. E. Hughes, 157, Ballinclea Heights, Killiney, Co. Dublin.

Re/ Proposed replacing and extending lean-to structure at Old Bawn Road, Tallaght, for Tallaght Leisure Centre.

Sun . A Chara,

With reference to your planning application received on the 11th December, 1980, in connection with the above, I owish to inform you that before the application can be considered under the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, the following information must be submitted in quadruplicate:-

- 1. Further information is required which should provide for:-
- (a) Details of the existing uses, indicate number of persons using the premises, proposed scale of uses and hours of business.
- (b) Existing and proposed off-street parking and access arrangements.
- (c) Location and height of new structures.
- (d) Proposed boundary treatment.
- (e) Existing and proposed water supply and drainage including surface water disposal.

Please mark your reply "Additional Information" and quote the Reg. number given above.

**YRNYTYKX** 

Mise, le meas,

for Principal Officer.